07-02-01

Docket No. 6957-82529

4

O POR P. 0-1595

RECORI



DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1-31-92 S. Patent and Trademark Office

| 1017722 | 75 ——— | | |
|---|---|--|--|
| Hoporthe Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Ple | ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): | | |
| Oberto AIRAUDI | Name: Music of the Plants LLP Internal Address: Suite 906 | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yes _X _ no | | | |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance: | Street Address: 1920 East Hallandale Beach Blvd. | | |
| X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name | City: Hallandale State/Prov.: FL | | |
| Other | Country: US ZIP: 33009 | | |
| Execution Date: May 20, 2001 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? yesX no | | |
| | lication, the execution date of the application is: | | |
| A Patent Application No.(s) Filing Date 09/849,756 5/4/01 | B. Patent No.(s) | | |
| Additional numbers attack | hed: yes _X_ no | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) | | |
| Name: Jon P. Christensen | | | |
| Internal Address: Welsh & Katz, Ltd. | | | |
| 22nd Floor Street Address: 120 S. Riverside Plaza | 8. Deposit account number: 23-0920 | | |
| City: Chicago State: IL ZIP 60606 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if pay by deposit account) | | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. | nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of | | |
| | | | |
| Jon P. Christensen, Reg. No. 34,137 Name of Person Signing Signalure | June 29, 2001 Date | | |
| _ Tota | al number of pages comprising cover sheet:1_ | | |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | 10.4 19. 34.1 24.1 | | |
| Do not detach this portion Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet informa Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 | | | |
| Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, an completing | | | |
| | | | |

regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C.

20231 and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

ASSIGNMENT

a citizen of Italy, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to Music of the Plants LLP, having a principal office at 1920 East Hallandale Beach Boulevard, Suite 906, Hallandale, 33009-4722, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed

ELECTRONIC DEVICE TO DETECT AND DIRECT BIOLOGICAL MICROVARIATIONS IN A LIVING ORGANISM

in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

| having Application Serial No. | 09/849,756 | , and a filing |
|---------------------------------|---------------------|--------------------|
| date of May 4 , 2001 | and in and to all | Letters Patent and |
| Convention and Treaty rights | s of all kinds, | in all countries |
| throughout the world, for all s | such subject matter | .x I agree to sign |
| all documents necessary to se | ecure and enforce | all said Letters |
| Patent and rights, and request | issuance of all sa | aid Letters Patent |
| to the above assignee in accor | dance with this as | ssignment. |
| _ | * | * |

MAY 20, 2001

RECORDED: 06/29/2001

Oberto Airaudi

PATENT REEL: 011945 FRAME: 0714